
COMMUNITY HALLS

Dubbo Regional Council owns a number of community halls across the
Local Government Area; including Dubbo, Wongarbon, Mumbil and
Wellington.

To book a community hall, in line with Council's fees and charges,
please complete and return the booking form.

The Pipe Band Hall is only available for hire to Not for Pro¦t Community
Groups who require the venue for workshops, training and meetings.

Please note, community halls are not available for long-term hire or for
the purpose of private celebrations, parties or social events.

Submission of the booking form does not automatically con¦rm your
booking, a con¦rmation email will be sent to you dependent on
availability. Please read the Terms and Conditions listed on the booking
form prior to applying.

Download the application form here Community Halls Booking

https://www.dubbo.nsw.gov.au/ArticleDocuments/10562/Community%20Halls%20Booking%20Application%202022.pdf.aspx
https://www.dubbo.nsw.gov.au/


Application Form (  745.4KB)

Please contact the Community, Culture and Places Executive Support
Team on 02 6801 4000 for all inquiries.

DUBBO COMMUNITY HALLS

Please see below for a list of community halls in Dubbo. Please note,
pricing is in line with Dubbo Regional Council's Fees and Charges
2023/2024.

Hall Pricing

Pipe Band Hall  $33 - Not-for-Pro¦t community groups (per
day)

MUMBIL COMMUNITY HALLS

Please see below for a list of community halls in Mumbil. Please note,
pricing is in line with Dubbo Regional Council's Fees and Charges
2023/2024.

Hall Pricing

Mumbil Hall $N/A - Civic events (ANZAC Day, Australia
Day)

$234 - Commercial events (per day or part
thereof)

https://www.dubbo.nsw.gov.au/ArticleDocuments/10562/Community%20Halls%20Booking%20Application%202022.pdf.aspx


Hall Pricing

$584 - Mumbil Progress Association (annual
fee)

$14.50 - Sport/recreation activity/meeting
(per 4 hour block)

WELLINGTON COMMUNITY HALLS

Please see below for a list of community halls in Wellington. Please
note, pricing is in line with Dubbo Regional Council's Fees and Charges
2023/2024.

Hall Pricing

Senior Citizen Centre
- General             

$183 - Use of facilities 5pm to 11pm (out of
hours open and lock up)

Senior Citizen Centre
- Hall

$38 - Short meetings (up to 2 hours)

$81 - Half a day

$162 - Full day (9am to 5pm)

Senior Citizen Centre
- Back Room

$33 - Short meetings (up to 2 hours)

WONGARBON COMMUNITY HALLS

Please see below for a list of community halls in Wongarbon. Please



note, pricing is in line with Dubbo Regional Council's Fees and Charges
2023/2024.

Hall Pricing

Wongarbon Hall $33 - Short meetings (up to 2 hours)

  $480 - Wongarbon Primary School - per
annum
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